
South East Scotland HNDA3 Sign Off – March 2022 

Local Authority Authorised by Signature 

City of Edinburgh Elaine Scot 

Head of Housing Strategy & Development 

Elaine.scott@edinburgh.gpv.uk   

David Givan 

Chief Planning Officer and Head of Building 
Standards 

david.givan@edinburgh.gov.uk   

East Lothian Keith Dingwall 

Service Manager 

kdingwall@eastlothian.gov.uk   

Wendy McGuire 

Head of Housing 

wmcguire@eastlothian.gov.uk  
 

Fife (West & 
Central) 

Pam Ewen 

Head of Planning 

pam.ewen@fife.gov.uk  

 
 

John Mills 

Head of Housing Services 

john.mills@fife.gov.uk  

 
 

Midlothian 

 

Kevin Anderson 

Executive Director – Place 

Kevin.anderson@midlothian.gov.uk  
 

Scottish Borders Ian Aikman 

Chief Planning & Housing Officer 
IAikman2@scotborders.gov.uk   

West Lothian Julie Whitelaw  

Interim Head of Housing, Customer and 
Building Services 
Julie.whitelaw@westlothian.gov.uk  

 

Craig McCorriston Head of Planning, 
Economic Development & Regeneration 
craig.mccorriston@westlothian.gov.uk  
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